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North Area 
Includes Areas 2, 3, 6, 7 

IDPH PHEP and HPP Contact:  
Alex Carfrae, 515-745-4407, alex.carfrae@idph.iowa.gov 
IDPH EMS Contact: 
Merrill Meese, 515-344-2793, merrill.meese@idph.iowa.gov 
IDPH Fiscal Contact: 
John Hallman, 515-336-1904, john.hallman@idph.iowa.gov 
IDPH Field Epidemiologist: 
2, 6: Scott Seltrecht, 515-314-7259, scott.seltrecht@idph.iowa.gov 
3: Amy Hohene, 515-314-7017, amy.hoehne@idph.iowa.gov 
7: Nick Kalas, 515-229-0187, nick.kalas@idph.iowa.gov 
 

South Area 
Includes Areas 1A, 1C, 4, 5 

IDPH PHEP and HPP Contact: 
Natalie Webster, 515-201-8733, natalie.webster@idph.iowa.gov 
IDPH EMS Contact: 
Merrill Meese, 515-344-2793, merrill.meese@idph.iowa.gov 
IDPH Fiscal Contact: 
John Hallman, 515-336-1904, john.hallman@idph.iowa.gov 
IDPH Field Epidemiologist: 
1A: Nick Kalas, 515-229-0187, nick.kalas@idph.iowa.gov 
1C, 5: Diana Von Stein, 515-954-9499, diana.vonstein@idph.iowa.gov 
4: Amy Hohene, 515-314-7017, amy.hoehne@idph.iowa.gov 

 
 

 
Area Grant Coordinator Fiscal Agency Phone Number Email 

1A-HPP Nicole Jones Grinnell Regional Medical Center 515-291-6597 nicole@1bsahcc.org  

1A-PHEP Lynn Royer Polk County Health Department 515-360-8221 Lynn.Royer@dallascountyiowa.gov 
1C-HPP Teresa Higginbotham Marion County Health Department 641-828-2238 x 238 thiggin@marionph.org  

1C-PHEP Teri Van Kooten Marion County Health Department 641-820-0121 x3853 tvankooten@marioncountyiowa.gov 

2-HPP Justice Howey Cerro Gordo County Department of Public Health 641-421-9335 jhowey@cghealth.com 

2-PHEP Christi Lanczos Cerro Gordo County Department of Public Health 641-421-9335 clanczos@cghealth.com 

3-HPP Aimee Uhl Siouxland District Board of Health 712-279-6119 auhl@siouxlanddistricthealth.org  

3-PHEP Eva Kluender Siouxland District Board of Health 712-279-6119 ekluender@siouxlanddistricthealth.org 

4-HPP Scott Eanes Mills County Health Department 904-465-0814 scotte@mcph.us 

4-PHEP Roseann Dobesh-Degraff Mills County Health Department 402-297-3662 roseannd@mcph.us 

5-HPP Adam Sowells Trinity Medical Center 309-779-7756 Adam.Sowells@unitypoint.org 

5-PHEP Bethaney Conklin Clinton County Health Department 563-212-0537 conklinb@genesishealth.com  

6-PHEP Jacki Schares Buchanan County Board of Health 319-352-0082 jschares@co.bremer.ia.us 

7-HPP Laura Hoffman Emmet County Public Health 712-362-6468 laura.hoffman2@avera.org  

7-PHEP Ron Vought Webster County Health Department 515-573-4107 ron.vought@webstercountyia.org  
 

mailto:alex.carfrae@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:merrill.meese@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:john.hallman@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:scott.seltrecht@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:amy.hoehne@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:nick.kalas@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:natalie.webster@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:merrill.meese@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:john.hallman@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:nick.kalas@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:diana.vonstein@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:amy.hoehne@idph.iowa.gov
mailto:nicole@1bsahcc.org
mailto:Lynn.Royer@dallascountyiowa.gov
mailto:thiggin@marionph.org
mailto:tvankooten@marioncountyiowa.gov
mailto:jhowey@cghealth.com
mailto:clanczos@cghealth.com
mailto:auhl@siouxlanddistricthealth.org
mailto:ekluender@siouxlanddistricthealth.org
mailto:scotte@mcph.us
mailto:roseannd@mcph.us
mailto:Adam.Sowells@unitypoint.org
mailto:conklinb@genesishealth.com
mailto:laura.hoffman2@avera.org
mailto:ron.vought@webstercountyia.org

